

Chartered Organization of the Year Nomination

This award recognizes the noteworthy service provided by a Chartered Organization *beyond* normal expectations. An awardee is selected by the Driftless District Awards Committee from eligible nominees.

Nominations are confidential. Awards Committee decisions are also confidential until the District Dinner, but the nominator will be notified and has the option to inform the awardee in advance.

The award is presented at the annual District Dinner, April 16, 2025. A representative of the Chartered Organization should attend and it is recommended the unit register them as their guest for the dinner. An alternate presentation can be scheduled if necessary.

Eligibility

- ✓ The organization must charter at least one Scouting Unit in the Driftless District
- ✓ A nominee must have noteworthy service above expectations in support of Scouting and/or their own mission as an organization;
- ✓ The nomination must be signed by a Key Three member of a unit chartered by the nominee.

APPLICATION

Nominated Chartered Organization	
Chartered Organization Address	
Unit(s) making nomination:	
Nominator	Scouting Position:
Nominator Email:	
Unit Key Three Signature	

Attach an additional page(s) describing the noteworthy service upon which the nomination is based. This information will be used by the Awards Committee to select an awardee and will be read at the District Dinner.

Email completed form and supporting information to constance.fagre@gmail.com by Feb. 23. 2025